PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Stenson	04/29/2011
James Duncan	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensus USA Inc.
Street Address:	8601 Six Forks Road, Suite 700
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13094474	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: cfedornock@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Edward H. Green, III

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6494-009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward H. Green, III

Total Attachments: 3

source=6494009ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=6494009ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=6494009ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026229 FRAME: 0950

OF \$40.00 13094474

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Michael Stenson	Name: Sensus USA, Inc.			
James Duncan	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 💢 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8601 Six Forks Road, Suite 700			
Execution Date(s)April 29, 2011				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Raleigh			
Joint Research Agreement	State:North Carolina			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 27615			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 27815			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/094,474 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Coats and Bennett, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Cary	8. Payment Information			
State: North Carolina Zip: 27518				
Phone Number: 919-854-1844	Donocit Account Number Access			
Fax Number: 919-854-2084	Deposit Account Number 181167			
Email Address: cfedornock@coatsandbennett.com	Authorized User Name Tami Purdue			
9. Signature:	D S/5/2433			
Signature	Date			
Edward H. Green, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026229 FRAME: 0951

Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 6494-009

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Michael Stenson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3030 National Pike Road Farmington, PA 15437

James Duncan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 21 Saint James Drive Uniontown, PA 15401

hereby assign(s) to Sensus USA Inc., having its principal place of business at

8601 Six Forks Road, Suite 700 Raleigh, NC 27615

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Method and Apparatus for Capturing Energy from a Meter Reading Device which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/94474 filed on April 26, 2011, and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by had this assignment not been made.

\(\frac{1}{29/201/}\) Date \(\frac{1}{1}\)	Michael Stenson	<u> </u>	
STATE OF			
County I,, a Notary Public for said appeared before me this day and acknowledg	County and State, ed the due execution	do hereby certify t on of the foregoing	hat personally instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of	, 20	
(Official Seal)	Notary Public		
My commission expires,			

PATENT REEL: 026229 FRAME: 0952

4/29/2011 Date	James Duncan	Duncan	
STATE OF County			
I,, a Notary Public for sa appeared before me this day and acknowle	aid County and State, edged the due executi	, do hereby certify ion of the foregoin	that personally g instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of	, 20	
(Official Seal)	Notary Public)	
My commission expires			